Wern County CattleWomen

Membership Application

The purpose of the **Kern County CattleWomen's Association** is to further the welfare of the cattle industry, to promote public relations, and to be of assistance to the Kern County Cattlemen's Association. KCCW is in need of women both actively involved in ranching and those who do not ranch but have an interest in supporting the cattle industry. Join us to help promote beef, stay aware of the issues facing our industry, and support local youth through scholarships and education.

All members of **Kern County CattleWomen's Association** are required to also hold membership in the California CattleWomen's Association. The combined fees for membership are \$40.00 per year. Associate membership is \$10.00 if you are a current member of another CCW group. Membership dues at the national level should be paid directly to the **American National CattleWomen's Association.** Application is available at <u>www.ancw.org</u> click on "About Us" then "Membership Dues".

Membership requirements are as follows:

Must have a sincere interest in the promotion of beef and the Kern County CattleWomen's Association

Applicant Informa	ation	E-mail		
Name		Husband's Nar	Husband's Name	
Address		City	Zip	
Home Phone		Cell P	Cell Phone	
Signature of Applicant			Date	
	•	might be interested in		
Hospitality	Publicity	Fair Booth	Beef Promo Sales	
Fundraiser	Scholarship	Membership	Scrapbook	
Classroom Visits _	Farm Day in	CityBeef Ambass	adorTeachers Ag Seminar	

Please remit application renewal & Dues to: Kathy Williams – 5001 Fallgatter Street, Bakersfield, CA 93308 Cell (661)706-2713